

DOGRA DEGREE COLLEGE

Ph.: 01923-220063 01923-220600

(Recognized by J&K Govt. & Affiliated to the University of Jammu)

NAAC Accredited

BASSI KALAN, BARI BRAHMANA, SAMBA (J&K)- 181133

Website: www.dogradegreecollege.in

E-mail ID: dogradegreecollege@gmail.com; principalddc@dograeducationaltrust.com

Ref. no.: <u>DDC/2024/751</u> Date: <u>28/12/2024</u>

Circular

This is for the information of all students of BBA, BA & B.Com 1st, 2nd & 3rd year that Dogra Degree College is going to organise "Talent Hunt / Display your Talent 2025" in the 2nd week of January 2025.

Interested students can submit their names to their concerned Incharges by **28**th **December 2024.**

S	Fine Arts		S	Literar	y Events	S	Music Events		S	Dance Events		S	Theatre Events	
No	Event	Incharge	No	Event	Incharge	No	Event	Incharge	No	Event	Incharge	No	Event	Incharge
1	On the Spot Painting	Ms. Sonia	1	Elocutio n	Ms. Aditi	1	Classical Vocal (Solo)	Ms. Shivangi	1	Folk Dance	Ms. Shivani	1	One Act Play	Ms. Ashish
2	Collage					2	Classical Instrumental (Percussion- Taal Vadya)	Ms. Amarpreet						
3	Poster Making					3	Classical Instrumental (Non- percussion- Swar Vashya)	Mr. Ravinder				2	Skit	
4	Installation	Ms. Anita		Debate	Mr. Rakesh		Light Vocal (Solo)							
5	Mehandi	Ms. Tina	2				Western Vocal (Solo)	Ms. Amarpreet						
6	Cartooning	Mr. Rinkal				5	Group Song (Indian)	Ms. Pranika	2	Indian Classical Dance	Mr. Kewal	3	Mime	Mr. Balwant
7	Clay Modeling	Ms. Shikha		Quiz	Ms. Simran		Group Song (Western)							
8	Rangoli	Ms. Monika	3			6	Western Instrumental Solo	Ms. Kirti				4	Mimicry	
9	Photograph y	Ms. Indu	Ms. Indu				Folk Instrumental Solo							

Principal
Principal
Degree Cottege
Dogra Degree Cottege
Dogra Degree Cottege
Bassi Kalan, 181133

Ravinder kumar Convener, Cultural Committee Dogra Degree College